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BEFOKE THE RoULROAD CO!£i:.iISS!ON OOP TEE S~;~ OF CJl..LIFOP..NIA 

In the Matter ot tho !nvo~t1gstion on ) 
the Co~ss~on's O~r.l motion into the ) 
oporation~" rc.te~,. el:.argcs,. eontra.ct:i, ) 
and practices of Ii'. ? SUL:CIVAN", doing ) 
business a~ Red Lino Express & T~ck Co. ) 

n":'\ ~ ~ ~ iiI ~~ ~ t;\ r 
IUJ) .''..,/) ~, . \"'.\\ ;:.;,' 1\ 

I \1. -~. I: Ilf1 t; I':! I,"" \ ; ',_ iol ~ u ':.J u.., .. ...-

Ca.se 'No. 44:57 

,JOHN F. lAe1"EIL, '£0-:: Re.cpondent. 

BY THE COll.M!SS!Ol~: 

OPINION -- ...... ~-- ... --
~~z proceeding 13 ~ invostigation by tho Comm1~o1on, 

iDst1 tuted. on its ovr.c. :r:lotio:=., 1:lto the opera.t1ons, rates,. ehtages, 

contracts nnd practicos, ot F. F. Sullivan, :m !nd1v1duaJ., do1:c.g 

respondent,. tor tbD purposeo! det~rc1~1Do: (1) whethor respon­

dont's oporation::: a~ a bigAwny co~n carrier under authority o~ 

tbat certain certificate of publie convenience and necossity 

gr:w.ted. to him 'b1 the Co:c:m.1ssion 1n its Decis!on No. 2'7l35 have 

'been conl!ueted by means o'! automoti "/e oqui:pmcn"t not ovmed or 

lea.::e(i 'by him, in Viols.t10n of Rules 25 (a) or 2S (b) o! Ge:c.oral 

Ordor No. 9S issued by the Railroad Co~~z1on on Ua~ 3, 1937; and 

(2) whether respondent saould be oreercd to cease ~d desi~t tram 

su~ practice ~d ~hether ~s ~a1d cortificate ot ~ub11c convenience 

should be re~oked or su:pende~,. pursuant to section 50-3/4 0: tbo 

Public Utilities Act, by roason of his having operatod ~ violation 

ot 5aid Rules 2S (n) and 25 (b). 



was represented 0'1 co'tl..'I').Sol. 'lbo ::l.O.tte:" h$.v'.I.llg beer:. i::a.ke: 'Under 

suo~~s1on ~s nor. read~ tor deci31o~. 

Z-aere was received in evidence a copy of ~ agreement, 

dated JtJ:mJ.a:rj 15, 1939, (E:xl::l1bit No.2) entered. into 'by' and between 

respondent and. Carl B. and. Estella. Trueblood., 'tmder the terms ot 

which the Trueblood.: Q.greoci. to 1\l.r:c.iSh, ~tt3.1n, ;proV1de the 

providing a bighway common c&.~ier serVice be~eo~ Los Angeles nnd 

Lancaeter under the operative r1gat: of respondent. Specifically, 

the ~ebloods ~eed that their o~p~ont woul~ ~e taroe round 

trips weekly botween Los Angelo: ~ IGnc~stcr :or tho nce~ ot 

respondent between ~ch po~ts. ~~ ~~er agreed to turnish and 

~~tain sufficient pickup equipment, with driver or drivors , to 

per~or.m all noees:;nry piCkup serVice in connection with re3pon~ents 

oper~t1on ct Los Angeles &nod to superv1se such operation. The con­

:1doro.t1on to be paicl "£or such services wa.s $050 per month, pro­

vided, that 1n tho event tJ:.o.t tho gross receipts from respondenttz 

line haul operation ":lere :nore tha.:l. $2, 000 a. month, dur1%lgstated z1x 

mcnt~ operat1ng ;periods , thon there was to be paid 1n ~dd!t1on to 

tho $650 ~ month a ~~ equal to 10 per cont of tno gross oper~t1ng 

receipts ~ excess of $2~000 ~ =on~. It w~s tu:"ther agroe~ betweon 

::-espo:c.dont and the Truoblooe.: that tho eost oi' corgo !n~::mcc :mould 

be equa.lly d.ivided.. A signif!cant i'ea.t'Cl"c of the ~ee:lent 'Wa.~ that 

If All other ::-equ.1rcd .forms ot insurance will be cs....'"'"r1ed. by tho' Pa:rty 
. .' (1) 
of tho Socond. Po.rt on his ow:. eqt.1!.pm~nt a.nd. men 1n hi:;;. el:lploy." 

.. 
Documents 7/0:-13 introd.uced. 1:1 eV1c:.enco (Exb.1bit No. Zi) wll1ch 5how tho.t 

respondent was billed tor tho serVices rendered in accordnnce w1t~ 

the terms of such agroo::.ent. 

(1) The eecond party was Carl B. end E5tells. Trueblood. 
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, . 
Respond~nt voluntarily te~t1r1od and admitted that the 

ngreament, hereinaoove reterred to, was entered into and executed 

OJ'' h1m and. tha.t operations were conducted by Tl"Uc'blood. 1n aceord.a:c.ee 

wi tb. the terms .a.nd. eo:o.d1 tio:c.~ tb.ereoj;' r or the eompensa. t10n tbereir. , 

designated. 

Respondent further testified. that on or ~bout October 277 

1939, ho Ws.z served with ~ copy of tae Comcizcion'$ order institu­

ting this proceoding. Eo thoreupon called at the Railroad Co:m1~-

G¢noraJ. Order No. 93, one tha.t thereat'ter on :Ooce%:1oer 19, 1939,. ho 

executed s. 1e&':l0 a...""7angemen t (E.xbibi t No. S) withe c,rJ: E. smd 

Estella ~eblood, for the use ot certain automotive e~pment owned 

"07 sa.1d Trueblo~, ill to f'orm dC::Iigned to co:z:ply vJ1th the prov1~1onz 

of stl.id. Genoral Order No. 93. Amo:g otAer .:,tb.1l:lg=,. the leD-tlc a.rr~e­

ment executod. on Dece~er 19 contains the following statecent: 

nIt is mu.tually agreed between the :part1e~ boreto 
that this lease shall sUpercede and take the place 
of s. cerz~ agreement entered ~to between the 
parties hereto under date of Janna.~ 15, 1939, a 
copy of wh!eh is on file Wi. th tho Co.l1!"ornis. ~ail­
road Comm1::1on, ~d that tno ettoct1ve ddte o~ 
thi: loase will 'be Jtma.e:t''1 1,. 1940, $ubj'eet to the 
l.s. ..... Sl'ld. the a~p:rovs.l o~ the Ca.l1fornia Ra1lroad 
Comt:1::s1on.1f "\2) 

Su'bd.1vizio:c.s (a.) and. Cb) of Rulo :No. 25 of tl:.e CorarIl!.:!!sion':: 

Genoral Order No. 93 are s.p~licnb1e to the 31tuat1on here prezontod, 

tho relov~t portions of which rend ~: tollows: 

"Rule 1:0. 2S--Lea.z1ng of Equ.1:pment 

U CEl.) All fpa.~=enger zto.ge corporations' ::lnd. fl:.ighW:l:Y 
COIC:on carriers' e~all either own their eG,Uipmont or lease 
such equ1;p:cent tor a. specified. 3mOuc. t on a. trip, term.,. or 
:m1loa.go ba:1s. T".:.o le.a.$1ng of equipment shllll not 1nc1ue.e 
the ~erv1ceg of a driver or operator. All emplo~nt of 

(2) The eorta1:l agreo:cont refe:-rod to i: Exhibit No.2. 
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drivers or operators ot leased cars snall be mnde on ~he 
basis ot a contract or agreement by whi~ the driver or 
operator ShAll bear the relation or an employee to the 
'pae$engor stage co~orationr or '~ghway comcon carrier' 
"oj" vlb.icA such <!river or operator 1= engs.ged;* ~ .. .;ton 0' 

rr (b) Tho pr:x.ct1ce ot lel3.s~ the equipme:lt or employing 
dr1 vers or opera.tors on ll. 'basis of eo:npe~ation Cicpe:o.e.ent 
upon receipzs ,er trip or tor any other period ot t1me~ or 
per un!. t 01" v:e1,e;ht 01" property tr~3ported, i:; hereby pro­
hibited. In ev~~ instance where the eq~pment is leased 
tor a period o~ ten (10) days or more, overy 'passenger 
stc.ge corporation' ~c. Thigb:r.o.y cOJ:mOn C3l":"!.er.1 :ho.ll 
execute 0. written lease covering every unit or equipment 
not owned 'by it, w.o.1c:c. lea.se shall tully sot forth the con­
di t10ns 'Under which the 'Cll1 t of eq:.!p::ent is acq,u1red.~ .o.:l.d. 
shall incluo.e the term :tor widch such equipme:c.t 1:1 lensed, 
the campen~~tion to be pa1d, the co~ditio~ regard1ng can­
cellation, etc. A true copy ot sE:.1.e. 1es.:se shall 1mmed1ately 
be filed With this COmcission.* * *u 

Fro~ the evidonce adduced in th1z proceeding it is 30 

obvious that the agree:nent (Exhibit No.2) entered 1nto by respon­

dent is in violation ot ~e provizion: of the Co~~sionfs rule: a3 

above cited taat any comment thereon 1: needless. Suffice it to S4Y 

that the Co~s~~on cannot ~d·T.11l not condone ~uch practice. ~ 

respon~nt snd all ~tomot1ve common carriers operat1ng under ~$ 

Comc1zs1on's jurisdiction ~ho a~e subject to ~e prov1s1o~e of the 

c1 tet! rult)s ~o expocted. to co~l'1 tully therewith. Por 'JJ:.D:rJ."1 yoarz 

-;the Co::::m1ss1on i:uls cond.emned the practico of the emplo:yment of 

drivers or operators or le~=od o~pmc~t ,ibo do not boar the relation 

o~ an employee to the coS.."'"rier. It h.n: al~o conCio=nO<i the practice o~ 

automotive com=on ea.~ier: leaz1ng equi~ment o~ employing drivers or 
, (3) 

operato1'z on 8. ba.sis o~ compen:ation dependent upon receipts. 

Respondent ~ll be ordored. to .abstain trom. future nolat1on 

ot Rule No. 25 of the Commis:ionTs Cener~l Order No. 93. 

(3) In re Comc1ss10n's Inveet1gation" lS·C.-R" .. C. 587,. 595. 
united Parcel vs Inter-City Par 00 1 Service,. 29 C.R.C. 595,.600. 
In 1'e Buer &- Cowan, 31 C.R.C. 231, 237,. 238. 
Ix:. re Invezt1gatio:l ot J. K. Ra:vlk'...nS., 33 C.R.C. S6S, 873. 
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An order or the CO~$=1on d1rect1ng one to retrain from 

sn unlo."l1f1l1 practice 1!: in 1 ts offect not tte.l1ke a.z:. injtznet10:c. 'by 

a court. A v1olation or suCh order constitutes a cont~pt or the 

Comm1~s1on. ~e Cal1tor.nia Co~titut1on and ~ Public Utilities 

Act ve~t the Commission with power and authority to puni~ tor 00:0.-

te:npt in the ssme m.am:.or and to the ~Sllle exte:.t as CO'Urts of record. 

In the ovent a. person is adj't:.dgec1. guilty of contempt, e. :1ne may be 

imposed in the amount or $5,000 or he ~y be 1mpr1~onod tor t1vc 

(5) ciaj"s or 'both. Co. v. 

Br~y, 37 C.R.C. 224; re Ball & Hayes, 37 C.R.C. 407; Wer.mnth v. 

Sta:mper, 36 C.R.C. 458; Fionce:- Express Company v. Kalla%', 33 

C.R.C. 37l. 

FINDING Al.'ID ORDER - ...... _- - --..--. ... 
T.ne Co~ss1on bA~~g ~3ti~ted ~ investigation on its 

own ~t1on 1nto the operations, rntes, contracts, ~ges and 

pr~cticos of F. F. S.ulli V"...n, Co public hes.r!ng ha:v1ng beon had there­

on, tho Com.1ssio:J. now being tully 'tntormed" and ba.sed upon the 

eVidenco a~duced herein and the conclus1ons eY.pre~sed ~ tbe toro-

going op1li!.o:c., 

1'.:1: IS POUND tb.D.t d.uring the period beg1nn5ng 

1939, and oncli:.g .1muary 1, 1940, reepo::.dclO.t cond.ucted hie highway 

common carr!.er o,perat1on betwoen Loe Angelo: a.nd Lcncll:ltor tUld 

1nter.mediate pOint3 1n violation o~ Rule No. 25 or the Comm13z10n's 

Q()neral Order No. 93. 
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I~ IS OP.DERED that P. F. Sul11 van ob.all hereatter and 

honceforth refra1n !ro: any tu:ther violation o! Rulo No. 25 or 

the Co=m1zs1on'z Genoral Order No. 93, issued May S, 1937. 

T.ao Seeretary o! ~he R~~oad Commission is horeby 

directed to serve $ cert1~1ed copy of tb1z order upon rozpondont 

F. F. Sullivan. 

The ettect1ve date of thi3 order '~ll be twenty (20) 

days a:f'ter the dAto or service of thi::: order upon reopond.ent. 

Date~ at Son Franc1sco, Ca.lifornia, this "3 ~ day of 

_~+l-lWn ,,,,,,-0 "'1/.0----' 1940. 


